506613057 04/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6659864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AYDOGAN OZCAN	10/28/2019
YIBO ZHANG	10/28/2019
HATICE CEYLAN KOYDEMIR	10/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17285898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497241849

Email: jll@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UCLA 2019-002-2US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. DAVIDSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Davidson/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-002-2-Assignment-signed-all#page1.tif source=2019-002-2-Assignment-signed-all#page2.tif source=2019-002-2-Assignment-signed-all#page3.tif

PATENT 506613057 REEL: 055937 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

UC Case No. 2019-002-2

and which is found in

Name

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

AYDOGAN OZCAN, YIBO ZHANG and HATICE CEYLAN KOYDEMIR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MOTILITY-BASED LABEL-FREE DETECTION OF MOTILE OBJECTS IN A FLUID SAMPLE

<u>X</u>	International Patent Ap	plication Serial No.	PCT/US2019/057073	, filed on _	October 18, 2019	
obtaine USC 11	d for said invention by the	above application of any reissue, reexa	r, including the right to clain or any continuation, division amination or extension of said	n, continuation-in	-part, extension, conv	ersion to 35
	NOR(S) hereby agrees the conflict with this assignme		e, agreement or encumbrance	ce has been or w	ill be made or entered	l into which
relating as to th execute maintai or desir to inser	to said invention and said to same in any interference and deliver to ASSIGNED in, issue or enforce said apprable to carry out the purport into this assignment the factorial interference in the ASSIGNOR(S) requests	Letters Patent and le , post grant review, E or its legal represer plication, said invent uses thereof. An atto filing date and serial is the Commissioner	upon its request, be provide gal equivalents as may be kr inter partes review, litigation tative any and all papers, instend and said Letters Patent aromey of record is authorized number of said application vote Patents and Trademarks to Regents of the University	nown and accession, or proceeding struments or affid and said equivalent and requested by when officially known issue said Lette	ble to ASSIGNOR and relating thereto and was avits required to apply to thereof which may be the execution of this nown.	d will testify fill promptly y for, obtain, be necessary assignment
•		are instructional, in				
execute	ed this		Signature of Inve	ntor(s)		
<u>28th</u> d	lay of October	, 2019	AYDOGAN OZ	ZOAN		
d	lay of	, 2019	YIBO ZHANG			
d	lay of	, 2019	HATICE CEYL	.AN KOYDEN	IIR	
_	ee hereby accepts this As hael S. Davídson/	_	Vísta IP Law Group	IIP 10	/28/2019	

Title

PATENT REEL: 055937 FRAME: 0759

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Name

UC Case No. 2019-002-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

AYDOGAN OZCAN, YIBO ZHANG and HATICE CEYLAN KOYDEMIR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MOTILITY-BASED LABEL-FREE DETECTION OF MOTILE OBJECTS IN A FLUID SAMPLE

and which is found in				
X International Patent Application Serial No. P	CT/US2019/057073 ,	filed on _	October 18, 2019	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, is obtained for said invention by the above application or USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexam Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;	any continuation division confi	nuamon-m	-Dail, exicusion, convol	SION TO SS
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, would conflict with this assignment;	agreement or encumbrance has	been or w	ill be made or entered i	nto which
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, up relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and lega as to the same in any interference, post grant review, imexecute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representa maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorn to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial numbers of the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The	all equivalents as may be known a ter partes review, litigation, or p tive any and all papers, instrume and said Letters Patent and said and of record is authorized and re timber of said application when of Patents and Trademarks to issue	and accession of the control of the	relating thereto and will lavits required to apply f ts thereof which may be y the execution of this a nown.	l promptly for, obtain, necessary assignment
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s))		
day of	AYDOGAN OZCAN			
28 day of October, 2019	YIBO ZHANG			
day of	HATICE CEYLAN I	KOYDEN	1IR	
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment: /Michael S. Davidson/ Partner	Vísta IP Law Group Ll	LP 10.	/28/2019	

Title

PATENT REEL: 055937 FRAME: 0760

Date

ASSIGNMENT

UC Case No. 2019-002-2

and which is found in

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

AYDOGAN OZCAN, YIBO ZHANG and HATICE CEYLAN KOYDEMIR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MOTILITY-BASED LABEL-FREE DETECTION OF MOTILE OBJECTS IN A FLUID SAMPLE

X International Patent Applie	cation Serial NoF	<u>PCT/US2019/057073</u> , 1	iled on	October 18, 2019
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;				
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;				
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that A relating to said invention and said Le as to the same in any interference, pexecute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or maintain, issue or enforce said applic or desirable to carry out the purpose to insert into this assignment the filir	tters Patent and legal ost grant review, into r its legal represental ation, said invention is thereof. An attorning date and serial nu	Il equivalents as may be known and er partes review, litigation, or protive any and all papers, instrument and said Letters Patent and said ey of record is authorized and recomber of said application when of	d accessible occeding rests or affidate equivalents quested by ficially known	ele to ASSIGNOR and will testify elating thereto and will promptly wits required to apply for, obtain, is thereof which may be necessary the execution of this assignment own.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.				
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)		
day of	, 2019	AYDOGAN OZCAN		
day of	, 2019	, YIBO ZHANG	***************************************	
28 day of October	, 2019	HATICE DEVLAN K	<u> </u>	IR
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:				
/Michael S. Davidson/	Partner V	ista IP Law Group LLP	10/	/28/2019
Name	T	Title		Date

PATENT REEL: 055937 FRAME: 0761 RECORDED: 04/16/2021